



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 2150 of 2021**

**VIKRAM SINGH UTTI, versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS**

**Order on Board**

<b>24/07/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Swati Kumari, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents.</p> <p>At the request of Ms. Swati Kumari, call this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>