

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2150 of 2021**VIKRAM SINGH UTTI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,**Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	<p>Mr. Abhishek Pandey, along with Ms. Anjali Naik, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, ten days time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. No further time shall be granted.</p> <p>The writ petition has been filed challenging the departmental enquiry initiated against the petitioner, for which a criminal case is also pending against the petitioner.</p> <p>On the next date of hearing, the parties are directed to apprise this Court as to how many witnesses in the pending criminal case against the petitioner have been examined, and who are also cited as witnesses in the departmental enquiry.</p> <p>List this case on 9th December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>
Parul	