



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetWPS No. 2150 of 2021VIKRAM SINGH UTTI, **Versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

09/12/2025	<p>Shri Abhishek Pandey, Advocate with Shri Rishabh Dev Sahu, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the respondent/State.</p> <p>Rejoinder on behalf of respondents have been filed complying the order dated 24/11/2025.</p> <p>As prayed by Shri Singh, P.L., list the case in the week commencing 12th January, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
-------------------	---