

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2150 of 2021**VIKRAM SINGH UTTI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,**Order Sheet**

16/01/2026	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rohitashva Singh, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Post this matter week after next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Ami</i></p>