

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****Order Sheet****WPS No. 2150 of 2021**VIKRAM SINGH UTTI, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

<b>09/02/2026</b>	<p>Shri Rishabh Dev Sahu, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A. for the respondent /State.</p> <p>Let this case be listed on <b>12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.</b></p> <p>Interim Relief, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--